Kalpana Hiralal * Zaheera Jinnah
Editors

Gender and Mobility
In Africa

Borders, Bodies and Boundaries

palgrave

macmillan



Contents

Introduction: Gender and Mobility in Africa: Historical
and Contemporary Perspectives
Kalpana Hiralal

Why Were the Women Left Behind? Chinese and Indian
Migration in the Indian Ocean Region: A Historical
Perspective

Kalpana Hiralal

The Migration of Women in Tunisia: Between Tradition
and Modernity
Ibtihel Bouchoucha

(Re)negotiating Gender Identity Among Zimbabwean
Female Pentecostal Migrants in South Africa
Tinashe Chimbidzikai

Migration, Mobilities and Families: Comparative Views
Amongst Congolese, Burundian and Zimbabwean
Female Refugees

Pragna Rugunanan and Ria Smit

21

49

75



viii CONTENTS

6 Negotiating Culture and Responses to Domestic Violence
in South Africa: Migrant Women and Service Providers’
Narratives
Monica Kiwanuka

7 ‘Who | Am Depends on Who I Am Talking To’
Elsa Oliveira and Jo Vearey

8 Between Prosecutors and Counsellors: State
and Non-state Actors in the Rehabilitation of Victims
of Human Trafficking in Nigeria
Lanre Olusegun Ikuteyijo

9 Crossing Borders, Present Futures: A Study of the Life
Histories of Pakistani Immigrants in Durban
Sasha Rai

10  Senegalese Migrants in Morocco:
From a Gender Perspective
Fatima Ait Ben Lmadani

11 Mobile Women: Negotiating Gendered Social Norms,
Stereotypes and Relationships
Sarah Matshaka

12  Social Control in Transnational Families: Somali Women
and Dignity in Johannesburg
Marnie Shaffer

13 Concluding Thoughts and Pathwaysfor Future Research
Zaheera Jinnah

Index

97

121

139

159

175

187

223

251

257



